

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Opal Street, Pacific Avenue,  
Rustic Lane, Alton Street, 42nd Street,  
and 45th Street**

**Advertised: May 25, 2004 (Agenda item 3.32)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 9, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B3-0736**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Sully-Miller Contracting Co. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,687	5.00	18,435.00	10.00	36,870.00
2	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	21,250	1.00	21,250.00	1.00	21,250.00
3	011904	GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	840	1.00	840.00	1.15	966.00
4	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	3,050	60.00	183,000.00	57.00	173,850.00
5	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	6,960	3.00	20,880.00	4.25	29,580.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,250	5.00	26,250.00	8.50	44,625.00
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	7,100	12.00	85,200.00	25.00	177,500.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	136	800.00	108,800.00	1,000.00	136,000.00
9	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
10	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	34	1,200.00	40,800.00	1,700.00	57,800.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	6,387.00	6,387.00
14	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	104	150.00	15,600.00	200.00	20,800.00
15	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,690	10.00	16,900.00	25.00	42,250.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	44	300.00	13,200.00	200.00	8,800.00
17	152607	MODIFY CATCH BASIN	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 0.33' TO 1']	SQYD	30,200	3.00	90,600.00	5.00	151,000.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 1' TO 3']	SQYD	380	10.00	3,800.00	33.00	12,540.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
23	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,450	25.00	36,250.00	30.00	43,500.00
24	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,200	45.00	144,000.00	40.00	128,000.00
25	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [2' AND 2.5' HIGH]	LF	650	100.00	65,000.00	100.00	65,000.00
27	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	8,520	3.00	25,560.00	7.30	62,196.00
28	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	57,500	3.00	172,500.00	3.00	172,500.00
29	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,992	6.00	17,952.00	1.75	5,236.00
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	13	300.00	3,900.00	250.00	3,250.00
31	000003	RELOCATE SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,213,717.00</b>		<b>1,492,000.00</b>

# Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Opal Street, Pacific Avenue,  
Rustic Lane, Alton Street, 42nd Street,  
and 45th Street**

**Advertised: May 25, 2004 (Agenda item 3.32)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 9, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B3-0736**

					Riverside Construction Co Riverside, CA 92502		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,687	4.00	14,748.00	5.22	19,246.14
2	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	21,250	1.00	21,250.00	0.92	19,550.00
3	011904	GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	840	1.00	840.00	0.88	739.20
4	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	3,050	66.00	201,300.00	60.00	183,000.00
5	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	6,960	4.00	27,840.00	4.10	28,536.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,250	4.00	21,000.00	4.70	24,675.00
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	7,100	10.00	71,000.00	22.00	156,200.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	136	500.00	68,000.00	1,430.00	194,480.00
9	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
10	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	34	500.00	17,000.00	1,600.00	54,400.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	64,000.00	64,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
14	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	104	300.00	31,200.00	210.00	21,840.00
15	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,690	25.00	42,250.00	12.00	20,280.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	44	200.00	8,800.00	150.00	6,600.00
17	152607	MODIFY CATCH BASIN	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 0.33' TO 1']	SQYD	30,200	9.00	271,800.00	3.90	117,780.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 1' TO 3']	SQYD	380	20.00	7,600.00	10.70	4,066.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
23	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,450	38.00	55,100.00	47.50	68,875.00
24	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,200	52.00	166,400.00	48.50	155,200.00
25	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [2' AND 2.5' HIGH]	LF	650	135.00	87,750.00	85.50	55,575.00
27	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	8,520	3.50	29,820.00	5.30	45,156.00
28	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	57,500	2.50	143,750.00	3.80	218,500.00
29	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,992	2.50	7,480.00	2.52	7,539.84
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	13	250.00	3,250.00	400.00	5,200.00
31	000003	RELOCATE SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,499,178.00</b>		<b>1,507,038.18</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Opal Street, Pacific Avenue,  
Rustic Lane, Alton Street, 42nd Street,  
and 45th Street**

**Advertised: May 25, 2004 (Agenda item 3.32)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: June 9, 2004**

**PROJECT NO. B3-0736**

**R.J. Noble Company  
Orange, CA 92856**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	3,687	15.00	55,305.00		0.00
2	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17')	SQYD	21,250	0.94	19,975.00		0.00
3	011904	GRADE DIRT DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	840	1.82	1,528.80		0.00
4	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	3,050	54.00	164,700.00		0.00
5	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	6,960	3.10	21,576.00		0.00
6	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	5,250	17.00	89,250.00		0.00
7	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	7,100	27.00	191,700.00		0.00
8	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	136	2,200.00	299,200.00		0.00
9	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	5,700.00	17,100.00		0.00
10	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	34	6,400.00	217,600.00		0.00
11	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,200.00	5,200.00		0.00
12	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		0.00
13	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	98,000.00	98,000.00		0.00
14	152370	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	104	150.00	15,600.00		0.00
15	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	1,690	19.00	32,110.00		0.00
16	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	44	150.00	6,600.00		0.00
17	152607	MODIFY CATCH BASIN	LS	1	3,200.00	3,200.00		0.00
18	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
19	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,700.00	5,700.00		0.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 0.33' TO 1']	SQYD	30,200	3.00	90,600.00		0.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [DEPTH 1' TO 3']	SQYD	380	39.50	15,010.00		0.00
22	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	110,000.00	110,000.00		0.00
23	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,450	33.00	47,850.00		0.00
24	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	3,200	46.00	147,200.00		0.00
25	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00		0.00
26	513553	RETAINING WALL (MASONRY WALL) [2' AND 2.5' HIGH]	LF	650	103.50	67,275.00		0.00
27	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) [RECONSTRUCT TO MATCH EXISTING]	SQFT	8,520	8.50	72,420.00		0.00
28	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	57,500	4.15	238,625.00		0.00
29	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,992	3.00	8,976.00		0.00
30	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	13	235.00	3,055.00		0.00
31	000003	RELOCATE SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00

**TOTALS:**

**2,089,855.80**

**0.00**